PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6855882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAMITSU IWAYA	06/16/2021
SHINGO AKAO	06/10/2021
TATSUHIRO OKANO	06/16/2021
NOBUO TAKEDA	06/16/2021
TOSHIHIRO TSUJI	06/16/2021
TORU OIZUMI	06/16/2021
HIDEYUKI FUKUSHI	06/16/2021
MAKI SUGAWARA	06/21/2021
YUSUKE TSUKAHARA	06/24/2021
KAZUSHI YAMANAKA	06/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALL WAVE INC.
Street Address:	6-6-40-501, AZA-AOBA, ARAMAKI, AOBA-KU
City:	SENDAI-SHI, MIYAGI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	980-8579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17397723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-1802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105561801

Email: bvo@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091119-692826

506809063 REEL: 057126 FRAME: 0599

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN VO
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Vo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057126 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Takamitsu IWAYA, Shingo AKAO, Tatsuhiro OKANO, Nobuo TAKEDA, Toshihiro TSUJI, Toru OIZUMI, Hideyuki FUKUSHI, Maki SUGAWARA, Yusuke TSUKAHARA and Kazushi YAMANAKA</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in a: **SYSTEM, METHOD AND PROGRAM FOR CALIBRATING MOISTURE SENSOR**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, **BALL WAVE INC.**, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having a principal place of business at: <u>6-6-40-501</u>, **Aza-Aoba**, **Aramaki**, **Aoba-ku**, **Sendai-shi**, **Miyagi 9808579 Japan** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1,00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, Assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assign, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

*We, the Assignors and the Assignee, hereby authorize and request our attorney, Andrew Weaver of Polsinelli PC, to insert in parenthesis below the application number and filing date of the US application when known.

(US patent application number 17/397,723 filed on August 9, 2021

Page 1 of 3

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assign, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign.

Assignors do hereby authorize Assignee or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

June 16,2021	1st Inventor Signature:	岩谷降芜
Date		
	Print or type Name:	Takamitsu IWAYA
	remote type renne.	
June 10, 2021	2nd Inventor Signature	·
Oate		•
		Shingo AKAO
	Print or type Name:	
June, 16. 2021	3rd Inventor Signature:	阁野莲龙
Date		Tatsuhiro OKANO
	Print or type Name	
June 16, 2021	4th Inventor Signature:	Africally Collection
		Nobuo TAKEDA
	Print or type Name:	

June 16.2021	5th Inventor Signature	辻 ,俊宏
Date		L. IXIA
	Print or type Name:	Toshihiro TSUJI
June 16. 2021	6th Inventor Signature	大泉透
Date	Print or type Name:	Toru OIZUMI
June . 16.202/	7th Inventor Signature:	一福士秀幸
Date	Print or type Name;	Hideyuki FUKUSHI 🕜
June, 21,2021	8th Inventor Signature:	菅原 真希
Date	Print or type Name:	Maki SUGAWARA
June 24, 2021	9th Inventor Signature:	Laphani
rvite	Print or type Name:	Yusuke TSUKAHARA
June 23, 2021	10th Inventor Signature.	Xazusti Yenanda
A	Print or type Name:	Kazushi YAMANAKA

Page 3 of 3